● Endurance : 105 °C 2000 h
● Wide voltage range from 6.3 V to 100 V
● High capacitance : 20 % to 80 % higher than FK series
● Vibration-proof product (30G guaranteed) is available upon request (ø6.3 ≤)
● AEC-Q200 compliant
● RoHS compliant
Example : 6.3 V 10 μF
Marking color : BLACK

※The diagram is not drawn to scale.
FN series (High temp. / Standard reflow)
◇ Part number system e.g.: EEEFN0J680UR
*: The text “0” or “1” is omitted when the part number exceeds
12 figures.
 0J →J, 1A→A, 1C→C, 1E→E, 1V→V, 1H→H, 1K→K
■6.3 V to 50 V (High temperature reflow) Endurance : 105 °C 2000 h
*1: Ripple current (100 kHz / +105 °C）
*2: ESR (100 kHz / +20 °C)
*3: tan δ (120 Hz / +20 °C)
・ Please refer to the page of "Reflow Profile" and "The Taping Dimensions".
10   4.0 5.8
600  0.16
150
8.0 10.2 10.5 F
0.34
ー
90  1.35
56   4.0 5.8 ー
47   4.0 5.8 ー B
0.70
6.3
160
160
D
G
B
C
C
C
150
ー5.84.010
22
22
33
10
33
47
68
68   5.0 5.8
EEEFN1A101UR
220
330
470
680
1000
1200
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 01-Sep-25
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
(6) 500
G
10.0 10.2 10.5 G 0.19 EEEFN1A122UP EEEFN1A122UV
0.19 EEEFN1A152UP EEEFN1A152UV
0.36
0.08
240
850
90
160
0.08
280
90
850
850  0.08
(6) 500 1500   10.0 10.2 10.5
(6) 500
EEEFNA331XUP
EEEFN1A821UV (6) 500
10.0 10.2 10.5 G 850  0.08 0.19 EEEFN1A102P EEEFN1A102V (6) 500
10.2
8.0 D8
D
EEEFN1A221UV (5)

FN FN 6.3 0J(J) 10 100
270 271
　Explanation of part numbers
Product
classification Series Code
Rated
voltage
 (V)
Code* Capacitance
(μF) Code Capacitance
(μF) Code Special
code Code Tape width
(mm) Code
12 R
330 331
16, 24 P18 180
D8 size X
U
Minia-
turized
product22 220
Replace for the
following
configuration
ーOthers33 33035 1V(V)
50 1H(H)
10 1A(A)
27 270
16 1C(C)
25 1E(E)
(Two codes can be combined.)
63 1J
39 390
Configuration Code
80 1K(K)
560 56147 470
470 471
Vibration
proof V100 2A 68 680
56 560 680 681
150 151
1500 152
180 181
1800 182
220 221
100 101
120 121
1200 122
82 820
820 821
390 391
1000 102
EEE FN ０J 680 RU
FN series (High temp. / Standard reflow)
■6.3 V to 50 V (High temperature reflow) Endurance : 105 °C 2000 h
*1: Ripple current (100 kHz / +105 °C）
*2: ESR (100 kHz / +20 °C)
*3: tan δ (120 Hz / +20 °C)
・ Please refer to the page of "Reflow Profile" and "The Taping Dimensions".
35
560    10.0 10.2 10.5 G 850
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
500 0.08 0.12 EEEFN1V561UP
600  0.16 0.12 EEEFN1V331UP
220    8.0 10.2 10.5 F 500
270
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 01-Sep-25